
TASHI INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L51900MH1985PLC036521

Regd. Office :lmambada Road, NAGPUR- 440 018 (MS) (INDIA )
Tele. : + 91 712 2720071 - 75 Fax: 0712- 2723068

Email :cs@bajajngp.com Website: www.tashiindia.com

10'" August, 2024

To
The Corporate Compliance Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
PJ Tower, Dalai Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Serin Code: 512271

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Saturday. 10th August. 2024.

This is with reference to above subject, we hereby inform you that;

1. The Meeting of the Board of Directors was held today i.e. on Saturday, 10"’ August, 2024 at 4:00
P.M. and concluded at 4:30 P.M. at its Registered Office situated at Imambada Road, Nagpur -
440018.

2. The Board of Directors has considered and approved the following:

the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results as per Indian Accounting
Standards (IND AS) along with Limited Review Report by the Statutory Auditors of the
Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.

Further we are enclosing herewith the statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial
Results for the quarter ended on 30"’ June, 2024 duly signed along with the Limited Review Reportas provided by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

FOR TASHI INDIA LIMITED
fikL

AKSHAY RANKA
DIRECTOR

Enel: As Above





TASHI INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office : Imambada Road, Nagpur - 440018 (MU ) India.Tel. : +91-0712-2720071, Fax : 0712-2723068;

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2024

Corresponding Three
months ended in the

previous year
30/06/2023

(L’naudited)

Three Months
ended 31/03/2024

(Audited)

Three Months ended
30/06/2024

(Unaudited)

Year ended 31/03/2024
(Audited)Particulars

Income from operations
a) Revenue from Operations
b) Other Income

1
93.7912.0712.67 54 64
11.232.553.86 0.01

105.0254.65 14.6216.53Total Revenue
2 Expenses

a) Purchases
b) Employee benefit expenses
c) Finance Cost
d ) Depreciation and amortisation expenses
e) Other Expenses
Total Expenses

37.3537.35
19.134.98 4.74 4 95
0.010.01
0.650.160.170.15

3.10 11.082.392.35
68.228.227.48 44.65

3 Profit /(Loss)from before exceptional Items
and Extraordinary Items and Tax

10.00 36.809.05 6.40

Exceptional Items4
Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Extraordinary
Items & Tax

5 36.806.409.05 10.00
(20.02)1 60( 26 98)2.276 Tax Expense

Net Prolit (+) / Loss (-) after Tax 6.78 56.8236 98 4.807
142.5743.11Other Comprehensive Income ( Net of lax) 6.38 38.748

Total Comprehensive Income (TCI ) (After
Tax) [7+81

9 47.91 199.3913.16 75.72

Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates10
Minority interest1 1

12 Net profit/(Loss )- TCI after taxes,minority
interest and share of profit/(Loss) of
associates

47.91 199.3913.16 75.72

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of
Rs. 10/- each )

13 74.2574.25 74.2574.25

1,468.26Other Equity14
i)Earning Per Share in Rupees face value of
Rs 10/- Each( not annualised )

15

6.4510.21) 26.85Basic & diluted 1.77

NOTES ON ACCOLNTS:-

Thc above Standalone Unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended June 2024 are published in accordance with Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been reviewed by the Audit committee and
approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th August, 2024. These financial results are in accordance with the
Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with rule 9 of the

Companies [Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendement Rules), 2016.

1

The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind
AS 108 dealing with Operating Segment.

2

Certain year end provisions such as Deferred Tax has not been considered in quarterly results above.

The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary.
3

4

FOR TASHI INDIA LIMITEDPLACE : NAGPl'R
DATE : 10TH AUGUST, 2024

AKSHAY RANKA
DIRECTOR

DIN: 00235788

Digitally signed by
SAGAR JAISWAL
Date: 2024.08.10
16:32:07 +05'30'

SAGAR
JAISWAL





TASHI INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office : Imambada Road, Nagpur - 440018 (MH ) India.Tel. : +91-0712-2720071, Fax : 0712-2723068;

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2024

Corresponding Three
months ended in the

previous year
30/06/2023

(Unaudited)

Three Months
ended

30/06/2024
(Unaudited)

Three Months
ended 31/03/2024

(Audited)

Year ended
31/03/2024 (Audited)

Particulars

Income from operations
a) Revenue from Operations
b) Other Income

1
12.67 54.64 12.07 93.79

3 86 0.01 2.55 11.23
Total Revenue 16.53 54.65 14.62 105.02

2 Expenses
a) Purchases
b) Employee benefit expenses
c) Finance Cost
d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses
e) Other Expenses
Total Expenses

37.35 37.35
4.98 4.74 4.95 19.13

0.01 0.01
0.15 0.17 0.16 0.65
2.35 2 39 3.10 11.08
7.48 44.65 8.22 68.22

3 Profit /(Loss)from before exceptional Items and
Extraordinary Items and Tax 9.05 10.00 6.40 36.80

4 Exceptional Items
5 Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Extraordinary Items & 905 10 00 6.40 36.80Tax
6 Tax Expense 2.27 (26.98) 1.60 (20.02 )
7 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after Tax 6.78 36.98 4.80 56.82
8 Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) 6.38 38.74 43.11 142.57
9 Total Comprehensive Income (TCI ) (After Tax)

17+8] 13.16 75.72 47.91 199.39

10 Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates
I I Minority interest
12 Net profit/(Loss)- TCI after taxes,minority interest

and share of profit/(Loss) of associates 13.16 47.9175.72 199.39

13 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/-
each) 74.25 74.25 74.25 74.25

14 Other Equity 1,568.46
15 i )Eaming Per Share in Rupees face value of Rs 10/-

Each(not annualised)
Basic & diluted 1.77 10.20 6.45 26.85

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS:-

1 The above Consolidated Unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended June 2024 are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of
the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the
Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th August, 2024. These financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting
Standards (1ND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with rule 9 of the Companies [Indian Accounting
Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendement Rules), 2016.

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108
dealing with Operating Segment.

3 Certain year end provisions such as Deferred Tax has not been considered in quarterly results above.

4 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary.

PLACE : NAGPUR
DATE : 10TH AUGUST 2024

FOR TASHI INDIA LIMITED

& A?
'

AKSHAY RANKA
DIRECTOR

DIN: 00235788
f

Digitally signed by
SAGAR JAISWAL
Date: 2024.08.10
16:33:30 +05’30'

SAGAR
JAISWAL


